

Extraordinary No.63/2019

Wednesday, 18 September 2019

## **COMMERCIAL**

# **Liquidation Notices**

#### SINGULAR MANAGEMENT CORP.

(The "Company")

(In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2018 Revision) Registration Number 267145

TAKE NOTICE THAT the above-named Company was put into voluntary liquidation on 16 September 2019 by a special resolution of the sole shareholder of the Company passed by written resolutions executed on 16 September 2019.

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE THAT SCL Limited of Suite 2206, Cassia Court, 72 Market Street, Camana Bay, P.O. Box 30869, Grand Cayman KY1-1204, Cayman Islands has been appointed voluntary liquidator of the Company (the "Liquidator").

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT creditors of the Company are required on or before 18 October 2019 to send in their names and addresses and the particulars of their debts or claims and the names and addresses of their attorneys-at-law (if any) to the attorneys-at-law of the Company as set out below, and if so required by notice in writing from the Liquidator either by their attorneys-at-law or personally to come in and prove the said debts or claims and to establish any title they may have under the Companies Law, at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution

made before such debts and/or claims are proved or from objecting to the distribution.

## Dated this 17 September 2019

Signed for and on behalf of SCL LIMITED Voluntary Liquidator

#### **Contact for Enquiries:**

FrancisGrey

Reference: JAPF

Telephone: (+1) 345 815 2800 Facsimile: (+1) 345 947 4728

Address for FrancisGrey and Address for

service:

Suite 2206, Cassia Court, 72 Market Street

Camana Bay P.O. Box 32302 Grand Cayman KY1-1209

Cavman Islands

### PEREGRINE 2 LIMITED (In Voluntary Liquidation) (Company) The Companies Law

The following special resolution was passed by the members of the Company on 12 September 2019:

RESOLVED as a Special Resolution that the Company be placed into voluntary liquidation.

RESOLVED as Ordinary Resolutions that: Amrish Bhugoo of Estera Trust (Cayman) Limited be appointed as voluntary liquidator of

the Company; and

the remuneration of the liquidator be approved and may be paid out of the Company's assets.

Creditors of the Company are to prove their debts or claims on or before 9 October 2019, and to establish any title they may have under the Companies Law, or to be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before the debts are proved or from objecting to the distribution.

Dated: 12 September 2019

AMRISH BHUGOO Voluntary Liquidator

## **Contact for Enquiries:**

Name: Amrish Bhugoo Telephone:+13456400540

Address for service:

c/o Estera Trust (Cayman) Limited Clifton House, 75 Fort Street PO Box 1350 Grand Cayman KY1-1108 Cayman Islands

> RC CAYMAN (2017) LTD. (In Voluntary Liquidation) (Company) The Companies Law

The following special resolution was passed by the members of the Company on 10 September 2019:

RESOLVED as a Special Resolution that the Company be placed into voluntary liquidation.

RESOLVED as Ordinary Resolutions that:

Amrish Bhugoo of Estera Trust (Cayman) Limited be appointed as voluntary liquidator of the Company; and

the remuneration of the liquidator be approved and may be paid out of the Company's assets.

Creditors of the Company are to prove their debts or claims on or before 9 October 2019, and to establish any title they may have under the Companies Law, or to be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before the debts are proved or from objecting to the distribution.

Dated: 11 September 2019

AMRISH BHUGOO Voluntary Liquidator

**Contact for Enquiries:** 

Name: Amrish Bhugoo Telephone:+13456400540

#### Address for service:

c/o Estera Trust (Cayman) Limited Clifton House, 75 Fort Street PO Box 1350 Grand Cayman KY1-1108 Cayman Islands

# **Final Meeting Notices**

## PEREGRINE 2 LIMITED (In Voluntary Liquidation) (Company)

### The Companies Law

Pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law the final general meeting of this Company will be held at the offices of Estera Trust (Cayman) Limited, Clifton House, 75 Fort Street, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands on 9 October 2019 at 9am.

#### **Business:**

- 1. To lay accounts before the meeting, showing how the winding up has been conducted and how the property has been disposed of to the date of final winding-up on 9 October 2019.
- 2. To authorise the Liquidator to retain the records of the company for a period of six years from the dissolution of the company after which they may be destroyed.

**Proxies:** Any person who is entitled to attend and vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a member or creditor.

Dated: 12 September 2019

AMRISH BHUGOO Voluntary Liquidator

#### **Contact for Enquiries:**

Name: Amrish Bhugoo Telephone:+13456400540 **Address for service:** 

c/o Estera Trust (Cayman) Limited Clifton House, 75 Fort Street

PO Box 1350

Grand Cayman KY1-1108

Cayman Islands

#### SINGULAR MANAGEMENT CORP.

(The "Company") Registration Number 267145 (In Voluntary Liquidation)

The Companies Law (2018 Revision)

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Section 127(2) of the Companies Law (2018 Revision) that the final meeting of shareholders of the Company will be held at the offices of FrancisGrey at Suite 2206, Cassia Court, 72

Market Street, Camana Bay, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands on 21 October 2019 at 9:00 a.m. to consider the following matters:

- 1. the final accounts and final report of the Company showing the manner in which the winding up of the Company has been conducted by the Liquidator and any property of the Company disposed of;
- 2. the rate at which the Liquidator's remuneration and expenses (if any) were calculated and particulars of the work done;
- 3. the hearing of any explanation that may be given by the Liquidator in respect of the winding up of the Company; and
- 4. the manner in which the books, accounts and records of the Company and of the Liquidator should be maintained and subsequently disposed.

**NOTE:** Any member entitled to attend and vote at the above meeting is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and vote in his/her place. A proxy need not be a member or creditor of the Company.

## **Dated this 17 September 2019**

Signed for and on behalf of SCL LIMITED Voluntary Liquidator

### **Contact for Enquiries:**

FrancisGrey Reference: JAPF

Telephone: (+1) 345 815 2800 Facsimile: (+1) 345 947 4728

# Address for FrancisGrey and Address for service:

Suite 2206, Cassia Court, 72 Market Street

Camana Bay P.O. Box 32302

Grand Cayman KY1-1209

Cayman Islands

# POLLY PECK INTERNATIONAL FINANCE LIMITED

# (In Voluntary Liquidation) ("The Company")

Pursuant to Section 127(2) of the Companies Law (2018 Revision), the final meeting of the sole shareholder of the Company will be held at the

registered office of the Company on October 9, 2019 at 10.00AM.

#### **Business:**

- 1. To confirm, ratify and approve the conduct of the liquidation by the liquidators, Kris Beighton and John Milsom:
- 2. To approve the quantum of the liquidators' remuneration, that being fixed by the time properly spent by the liquidators and their staff;
- 3. To approve the liquidators' accounts laid before the meeting showing how the winding up has been conducted and how the property of the Company has been disposed of as at the date of the final meeting:
- 4. To authorise the liquidators to retain the records of the Company and of the liquidators for a period of seven years from the dissolution of the Company, after which they may be destroyed; and If applicable, resolve upon the method of dealing with the proceeds of any unclaimed dividends that have been processed by the agent banks retained by the liquidators, in accordance with the Order of the Grand Court of the Cayman Islands dated 19 June 2018.

**Proxies:** Any person who is entitled to attend and vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend and vote in their stead. A proxy need not be a member or creditor.

Dated: 16 September 2019

K. BEIGHTON

Joint Voluntary Liquidator

#### **Contact for Enquiries:**

Name: Tom Anderson Telephone: 345-914-4725 Facsimile: 345-949-7164 Address for service: SIX. Cricket Square

Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands Telephone: 345-949-4800

Facsimile: 345-949-7164

RC CAYMAN (2017) LTD. (In Voluntary Liquidation) (Company) The Companies Law

Pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Law the final general meeting of this Company will be held at the offices of Estera Trust (Cayman) Limited, Clifton House, 75 Fort Street, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands on 9 October 2019 at 9:00am.

#### **Business:**

- 1. To lay accounts before the meeting showing how the winding up has been conducted and how the property has been disposed of to the date of final winding-up on 9 October 2019.
- 2. To authorise the Liquidator to retain the records of the company for a period of six years from the dissolution of the company after which they may be destroyed.

**Proxies:** Any person who is entitled to attend and vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a member or creditor.

Dated: 11 September 2019

AMRISH BHUGOO Voluntary Liquidator

**Contact for Enquiries:** 

Name: Amrish Bhugoo Telephone: +13456400540 Address for service:

c/o Estera Trust (Cayman) Limited Clifton House, 75 Fort Street PO Box 1350 Grand Cavman KY1-1108 Cayman Islands

# **Partnership Notices**

#### COMPASS ESMA LP

(In Voluntary Winding Up) (Exempted Limited Partnership) The Exempted Limited Partnership Law **Notice To Creditors From General** Partner/Liquidator Registration No: 71393

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to section 36(3) of the Exempted Limited Partnership Law that the winding up and dissolution of the Exempted Limited Partnership commenced on 31 July 2019 in accordance with the terms of the partnership agreement dated 1 May 2013 (Partnership Agreement).

Creditors of the Exempted Limited Partnership are required within 21 days of the publication of this notice, to send in their names and addresses and the particulars of their debts and claims and the names and addresses of their attorneys-at-law (if any) to the undersigned at Mio Partners, Inc., c/o Estera Trust (Cayman) Limited at Clifton House, 75 Fort Street, George Town, Cayman Islands. In default thereof, they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Mio Partners, Inc., as general partner of the Exempted Limited Partnership shall wind up the Exempted Limited Partnership in accordance with the terms of the Partnership Agreement.

#### Dated this 13 September 2019.

CASEY LIPSCOMB

Authorised signatory of Mio Partners, Inc., as general partner of COMPASS TSMA LP

#### **Contact for Enquiries:**

Name: Amrish Bhugoo Telephone:+13456400540 Address for service:

c/o Estera Trust (Cayman) Limited Clifton House, 75 Fort Street PO Box 1350 Grand Cayman KY1-1108

Cavman Islands

## COMPASS TSMA LP (In Voluntary Winding Up) (Exempted Limited Partnership) The Exempted Limited Partnership Law **Notice To Creditors From General** Partner/Liquidator

Registration No: 72618

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to section 36(3) of the Exempted Limited Partnership Law that the winding up and dissolution of the Exempted Limited Partnership commenced on 31 July 2019 in accordance with the terms of the partnership agreement dated 20 September 2013 (Partnership Agreement).

Creditors of the Exempted Limited Partnership are required within 21 days of the publication of this notice, to send in their names and addresses and the particulars of their debts and claims and the names and addresses of their attorneys-at-law (if any) to the undersigned at Mio Partners, Inc., c/o Estera Trust (Cayman) Limited at Clifton House, 75 Fort Street, George Town, Cayman Islands. In default thereof, they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Mio Partners, Inc., as general partner of the Exempted Limited Partnership shall wind up the Exempted Limited Partnership in accordance with the terms of the Partnership Agreement.

# Dated this 13 September 2019.

CASEY LIPSCOMB Authorised signatory of Mio Partners, Inc.,

as general partner of COMPASS TSMA LP

#### **Contact for Enquiries:**

Name: Amrish Bhugoo Telephone: +13456400540 Address for service:

c/o Estera Trust (Cayman) Limited Clifton House, 75 Fort Street

Cavman Islands